

Proposal 4 – Investigation Committee Cautions

This change will update and clarify the wording to reflect actual practices and maintains the powers of the Investigation Committee as dictated in *The Engineering and Geoscientific Professions Act*.

Current Wording	Proposed Wording
<p>15.3.6.2 Cautions</p> <p>Following receipt of the notice referred to in section 15.3.6.1, the investigated person shall have 14 days to accept the investigation committee’s invitation to meet or accept the terms of the caution. If the investigated person rejects or fails to respond to the investigation committee’s invitation to meet, or does not accept the terms of the caution, in each case within the aforementioned 14 day period, the investigation committee may take any other action available to it under 35(1) of the Act.</p>	<p>15.3.6.2 Cautions</p> <p>Following receipt of the notice referred to in section 15.3.6.1, the investigated person shall have 14 days to accept the investigation committee’s invitation to meet or accept the terms of the caution. If the investigated person rejects or fails to respond to the investigation committee’s invitation to meet, or does not accept the terms of the caution, in each case within the aforementioned 14 day period, the investigation committee may take any other action available to it under 35(1) of the Act.</p>